## Inc. Village of Asharoken One Asharoken Avenue Northport, NY 11768

## Legal Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an in-person & tele-conference Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday, January 4<sup>th</sup> at 6:30pm. The call-in number is 1-866-705-2554 and passcode is 137432. The public hearing is for the proposed Local Law No. 2-2022, a local law amending Chapter 80 of the Village Code of the Village of Asharoken entitled "Garbage and Recycling". Any interested person is entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. The amended Local Law No. 2-2022 will be available for review on the Asharoken website at <u>www.asharoken.com</u>.

By order of the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Asharoken, dated December 7th, 2021.

Date: December 10th, 2021 Published December 16th, 2021 Nancy Rittenhouse, Village Clerk Village of Asharoken